ORACLE

School District

Classified Staff Hiring Schedule

Effective July 1, 2023

Group

Levels

5

Conduct Monitor

Food Service Assistant
Paraprofessional
Substitute Coordinator
Non-CDL Driver

$15.00

$15.08

$15.15

$15.23

$15.30

$15.38

$15.46

$15.53

$15.61 $15.69 $15.77

Custodian

Office Clerk

Food Production Supervisor
Paraprofessional—Library
Paraprofessional—Computer Lab
Technology Assistant |

$15.24

$15.31

$15.39

$15.47

$15.54

$15.62

$15.70

$15.78

$15.86 $15.94 $16.02

Bus Driver—Trainee

Preschool Teacher |

Community Schools Coordinator
Maintenance—Custodian
Special Projects Secretary

$15.53

$15.61

$15.68

$15.76

$15.84

$15.92

$16.00

$16.08

$16.16 $16.24 $16.32

Preschool Teacher Il
Technology Assistant Il

$15.82

$15.90

$15.98

$16.06

$16.14

$16.22

$16.30

$16.38

$16.47 $16.55 $16.63

Certified Bus Driver

$16.12

$16.20

$16.28

$16.36

$16.44

$16.52

$16.60

$16.69

$16.77 $16.85 $16.94

Maintenance—Skilled
Technology Assistant IlI
Medical Assistant

$16.41

$16.49

$16.57

$16.66

$16.74

$16.82

$16.91

$16.99

$17.08 $17.16 $17.25

Fleet Mechanic
Food Service Director

$16.99

$17.08

$17.16

$17.25

$17.34

$17.42

$17.51

$17.60

$17.69 $17.77 $17.86

Operations Coordinator
School Secretary
District Secretary

$17.58

$17.67

$17.76

$17.85

$17.93

$18.02

$18.11

$18.20

$18.30 $18.39 $18.48

Administrative Assistant
Fleet Head Mechanic
HR/Payroll Specialist

$18.75

$18.85

$18.94

$19.03

$19.13

$19.23

$19.32

$19.42

$19.52 $19.61 $19.71

1. Employees temporarily substituting for other classified positions may continue to earn their standard rate of pay with Superintendent pre-approval.
2. All Paraprofessionals that are assigned by their supervisor will be eligible for the following:

a. Paraprofessionals that are responsible to work with a student on a one-on one basis earn an additional $0.25 per hour.

b. Paraprofessionals responsible to work with a student on a one-one-one basis that include toileting responsibilities earn an additional $1.00 per hour.

c. Paraprofessionals responsible to work on a school bus with student(s) identified with special needs earn an additional $1.00 per hour.

Governing Board Adopted June, 27, 2023



