

## Classified Staff Hiring Schedule Effective July 1, 2023

	Constant		Levels										
Group		0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
1	Conduct Monitor Food Service Assistant Paraprofessional Substitute Coordinator Non-CDL Driver	\$15.00	\$15.08	\$15.15	\$15.23	\$15.30	\$15.38	\$15.46	\$15.53	\$15.61	\$15.69	\$15.77	
2	Custodian Office Clerk Food Production Supervisor Paraprofessional—Library Paraprofessional—Computer Lab Technology Assistant I	\$15.24	\$15.31	\$15.39	\$15.47	\$15.54	\$15.62	\$15.70	\$15.78	\$15.86	\$15.94	\$16.02	
3	Bus Driver—Trainee Preschool Teacher I Community Schools Coordinator Maintenance—Custodian Special Projects Secretary	\$15.53	\$15.61	\$15.68	\$15.76	\$15.84	\$15.92	\$16.00	\$16.08	\$16.16	\$16.24	\$16.32	
4	Preschool Teacher II Technology Assistant II	\$15.82	\$15.90	\$15.98	\$16.06	\$16.14	\$16.22	\$16.30	\$16.38	\$16.47	\$16.55	\$16.63	
5	Certified Bus Driver	\$16.12	\$16.20	\$16.28	\$16.36	\$16.44	\$16.52	\$16.60	\$16.69	\$16.77	\$16.85	\$16.94	
6	Maintenance—Skilled Technology Assistant III Medical Assistant	\$16.41	\$16.49	\$16.57	\$16.66	\$16.74	\$16.82	\$16.91	\$16.99	\$17.08	\$17.16	\$17.25	
7	Fleet Mechanic Food Service Director	\$16.99	\$17.08	\$17.16	\$17.25	\$17.34	\$17.42	\$17.51	\$17.60	\$17.69	\$17.77	\$17.86	
8	Operations Coordinator School Secretary District Secretary	\$17.58	\$17.67	\$17.76	\$17.85	\$17.93	\$18.02	\$18.11	\$18.20	\$18.30	\$18.39	\$18.48	
9	Administrative Assistant Fleet Head Mechanic HR/Payroll Specialist	\$18.75	\$18.85	\$18.94	\$19.03	\$19.13	\$19.23	\$19.32	\$19.42	\$19.52	\$19.61	\$19.71	

- 1. Employees temporarily substituting for other classified positions may continue to earn their standard rate of pay with Superintendent pre-approval.
- 2. All Paraprofessionals that are assigned by their supervisor will be eligible for the following:
  - a. Paraprofessionals that are responsible to work with a student on a one-on one basis earn an additional \$0.25 per hour.
  - b. Paraprofessionals responsible to work with a student on a one-one-one basis that include toileting responsibilities earn an additional \$1.00 per hour.
  - c. Paraprofessionals responsible to work on a school bus with student(s) identified with special needs earn an additional \$1.00 per hour.